Great Basin IMT Meetings — Reno April 1-4

Silver Legacy Resort Casino 407 N Virginia St, Reno, NV 89501 \

Monday, April 1

- 1300-1500 GBICC, GBOC, GBCG Separate Meetings
- 1400-1800 Vendor setup

- 1500-1700 GBICC, GBOC, GBCG Joint Meeting

- 1700 Conference Coordination Meeting

Tuesday, April 2

0800-1200 General Session — Rooms TBA
o Welcome from GB Team 3 & NV Team 5
o GBCG Leaders Intent- Brett Ostler
o GBOC Update- Marty Adell
o GBICC Update- Steve Shaw
o GBCC Update- Gina Dingman
- 1000-1030 Break — Visit w/ vendors
=  WFF Fundraiser Auction items turn in — next to Vendor area.
- 1030-1200 General Sessions continue
o NWCG - Incident Performance & Training Modernization- Annie Benoit
o Firefighter Health & Wellness/CISM- Dani Shedden
- 1200-1300 Lunch on your own
- 1300-1700 Functional Breakouts — Rooms TBA
ICs
LOFRs
SOFRs/Medical
PIOs
OSCs
PSCs
LSCs
FSCs
Dispatchers
Buying Teams
o Type 3 Teams
- 1300-1500 Dispatch/Buying Teams
- 1500-1700 Dispatch
- 1500-1530 Break — Visit w/ vendors
= Final WFF Fundraiser Auction items turn in— next to Vendor area.
- 1530-1700 Breakouts continued
- 1700-1730 AAR with GBCG, GBOC Reps and GBICC
- 1800 - 2000 WFF Foundation Fundraising Event/Auction & Vendor Night

o

0O O O O O O O O O



Great Basin IMT Meetings — Reno April 1-4

Silver Legacy Resort Casino 407 N Virginia St, Reno, NV 89501

Wednesday, April 3

0800-1200
1000-1030
0800-0900
0900-1000
1030-1130
1130-1200
1200-1300
1300-1700
1300-1700
1500-1530
1600-1700
1700-1730

General Sessions — Rooms TBA

Break — Visit w/vendors

Buying Teams/NMAC update/ISAP update
Leadership & Team Dynamics- Caleb Cage
AA Expectations for IMT’s- (panel discussion)
Reasonable Accomodation- Sherry Neal
Lunch on your own

Team Time — Rooms TBA

Dispatch

Break — Visit w/ vendors

Vendor tear down

Conference Closeout with Team 3, NV Team 5, GBCG, GBOC

Reps and GBICC.

1900

Thursday, April 4

Team Dinner Time

- 0800-1200 Team Time (if needed) and Type 3 Teams simulations

- 0800-1200 Dispatch

- 1200-1300 Lunch on your own

- 1300-1700 Dispatch

- 1300-1700 Type 3 Teams & Final Silver Legacy Closeout

Functional Area Team 3 Contacts:

IC: Brett Waters brettwaters@utah.gov 385-226-1761
LOFR: Jeremy Robertson JRobertson@UnifiedFire.org 435-994-1947
PI1O: Mary Cernicek mary.cernicek@usda.gov 307-413-2481
Safety: Scott Robison scott.robison@usda.gov 435-730-1907
Operations: Dan Cather dcather@provo.org 801-367-3732
Plans: Rose Henderson henderson rose@hotmail.com 775-720-6547
Logistics: Kendall Nelson kendall.nelson@uada.gov 435-491-0079
Finance: Fran Wilson fwilson75@outlook.com 435-231-5403
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2024 Great Basin Team Meetings
Annual Wildiand Firefighter Foundation
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Accepting any and all donations. Each IMT is requested to provide 3
Auction items and 1 door prize to be raffled off. All items can be

turned in Tuesday, April 2 from 10:00-10:30 and again from
15:00-15:30 in the vendor hall.

Appetizers and no-host bars during

event,
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